

BASE BID SCHEDULE: 2020 PARKING LOT RESURFACING PROJECT, CITY PROJECT NO. 84650 & 83620				Engineer's Estimate		R&M Paving Contractors, Inc.		O'Grady Paving, Inc.		MVC Enterprises, Inc.		Always Paving, Inc.		Redgwick Construction Co.		Birch Construction Company		TriValley Excavating Co., Inc.		Interstate Grading & Paving, Inc.		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	
BASE BID SCHEDULE:																						
GENERAL COMMON ITEMS																						
1	Mobilization	1	LS		\$ -	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,950.00	\$ 8,950.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,950.00	\$ 14,950.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	
3	Stormwater Pollution Prevention	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	
4	Sawcutting and Demolition	1	LS	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 23,310.00	\$ 23,310.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	
	SUBTOTAL				\$ 76,000.00		\$ 11,500.00		\$ 45,000.00		\$ 78,380.00		\$ 14,600.00		\$ 77,750.00		\$ 70,000.00		\$ 56,000.00		\$ 94,000.00	
LOCATION A - POLICE STATION PARKING LOT																						
A-1	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	
A-2	Asphalt Concrete (AC) Pavement Removal	21	CY	\$ 255.00	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 414.00	\$ 8,694.00	\$ 636.00	\$ 13,356.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 7,455.00	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 26,985.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,450.00	
A-3	Asphalt Concrete (AC) Pavement	41	TON	\$ 390.00	\$ 15,990.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 14,760.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 18,450.00	\$ 279.00	\$ 11,439.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 18,040.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 14,350.00	\$ 561.00	\$ 23,001.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 14,350.00	
A-4	Aggregate Base and Grading (Allowance)	10	TON	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	
A-5	Concrete Walkway	331	SF	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,275.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,634.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,930.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,958.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,585.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 10,592.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 6,951.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 26,480.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 11,254.00	
A-6	Concrete Curb	57	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,845.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 3,933.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,415.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 15,390.00	
A-7	3' Wheel Stops	6	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 720.00	
A-8	Pavement Markings and Signage	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	
A-9	Truncated Domes	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	
A-10	Planter Demolition	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	
A-11	Replace Mulch	1	LS	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	
A-12	Hand Railing	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 14,112.00	\$ 14,112.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8,368.00	\$ 8,368.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	
A-13	Stucco	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	
A-14	Trench Drain	1	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	
	LOCATION A SUBTOTAL				\$ 63,970.00		\$ 63,739.00		\$ 93,280.00		\$ 63,603.00		\$ 74,781.00		\$ 82,582.00		\$ 104,939.00		\$ 181,216.00		\$ 114,364.00	
LOCATION B - CORPORATION YARD PARKING LOT																						
B-1	Asphalt Concrete (AC) Pavement Removal	28	CY	\$ 255.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 486.00	\$ 13,608.00	\$ 635.00	\$ 17,780.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 349.00	\$ 9,772.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 9,800.00	
B-2	Asphalt Concrete (AC) Pavement	56	TON	\$ 290.00	\$ 16,240.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 21,840.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 335.25	\$ 18,774.00	\$ 752.00	\$ 42,112.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 16,800.00	
B-3	Aggregate Base and Grading (Allowance)	10	TON	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	
B-4	3' Wheel Stops	9	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 342.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00	
B-5	Pavement Markings and Signage	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	
B-6	Asphalt Concrete (AC) Digout Repairs (4")	26	TON	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 10,140.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 654.00	\$ 17,004.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 10,010.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 18,200.00	
B-7	Concrete Curb	28	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 202.50	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 5,488.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 7,840.00	
B-8	Microsurfacing Type 2	16,223	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 16,223.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 12,978.40	\$ 0.80	\$ 12,978.40	\$ 1.42	\$ 23,036.66	\$ 0.72	\$ 11,680.56	\$ 0.80	\$ 12,978.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 16,223.00	\$ 0.955	\$ 15,492.97	\$ 0.80	\$ 12,978.40	
	LOCATION B SUBTOTAL				\$ 61,703.00		\$ 63,488.40		\$ 68,258.40		\$ 82,214.66		\$ 109,872.56		\$ 72,378.40		\$ 69,205.00		\$ 66,590.97		\$ 75,968.40	
LOCATION C - PARKING LOT H																						
C-1	Aggregate Base and Grading (Allowance)	5	TON	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	
C-2	6' Wheel Stops	33	EA	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 69.30	\$ 2,286.90	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 3,795.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,950.00	
C-3	Asphalt Concrete (AC) Digout Repairs (4")	7	TON	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 684.00	\$ 4,788.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,555.00	\$ 10,885.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00	
C-4	Microsurfacing Type 2	26,762	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 26,762.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 18,733.40	\$ 0.75	\$ 20,071.50	\$ 0.84	\$ 22,480.08	\$ 0.60	\$ 16,057.20	\$ 0.70	\$ 18,733.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 26,762.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 20,071.50	\$ 0.75	\$ 20,071.50	
C-5	Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,705.00	\$ 5,705.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	
	LOCATION C SUBTOTAL				\$ 40,222.00		\$ 30,603.40		\$ 35,271.50		\$ 32,704.98		\$ 34,207.20		\$ 32,983.40		\$ 47,812.00		\$ 42,456.50		\$ 36,671.50	
LOCATION D - PARKING LOT K																						
D-1	Aggregate Base and Grading (Allowance)	5	TON	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	
D-2	Asphalt Concrete (AC) Digout Repairs (8")	13	TON	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 7,930.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 12,025.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 10,400.00	
D-3	Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
D-4	Skin Patch Allowance	200	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 7.87	\$ 1,574.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5	\$ 1,000.00	
	LOCATION D SUBTOTAL				\$ 11,000.00		\$ 9,490.00		\$ 5,700.00		\$ 11,394.00		\$ 16,350.00		\$ 16,600.00		\$ 21,550.00		\$ 19,525.00		\$ 14,150.00	
LOCATION E - PARKING LOT M																						
E-1	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$													